





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).53/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Bhupati Kalita.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Managing Director of

Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation Ltd.

Date of hearing : 1.10.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

- The petitioner Sri Bhupati Kalita is absent. However, he intimated to the Commission that he is suffering from Covid and he is unable to attend today's hearing. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Managing Director of Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation (AFDC) Ltd. is represented by Sri Ranjan Kumar Das, SPIO & Internal Auditor of AFDC Ltd.
- 2. The SPIO of Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation has submitted written statement dated 1.10.2020 praying for 7 days time to furnish the sought for information. The Commission again expresses his displeasure with casual approach of the Superintendent as well as the SPIO of Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation Ltd. However, the Commission gives him one more chance to furnish sought for information to the petitioner within 10 days from the date of this order.
- 3. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).53/2020

Dtd. 1.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Ranjan Kr. Das, SPIO of the Office of the Managing Director of Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation Ltd. Chachai VIP Road, Ghy-36 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Managing Director of Assam Fisheries Dev. Corporation Lt. Chachai VIP Road, Ghy-36 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Bhupati Kalita, Hatigaon Sewali Path, Suruj Upapath, H/No-16, Dist-Kamrup (M) for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission